

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS  
AUSTIN DIVISION**

PLYMOUTH COUNTY RETIREMENT  
ASSOCIATION, Individually and on Behalf  
of All Others Similarly Situated,

Plaintiff,

v.

CROWDSTRIKE HOLDINGS, INC.,  
GEORGE KURTZ, and BURT W.  
PODBERE,

Defendants.

Case No. 1:24-cv-00857-RP

CLASS ACTION

**MOTION OF THOMAS P. DINAPOLI, COMPTROLLER OF THE STATE OF NEW  
YORK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE HEAD OF THE NEW YORK STATE AND LOCAL  
RETIREMENT SYSTEM, AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE NEW YORK STATE COMMON  
RETIREMENT FUND FOR APPOINTMENT AS LEAD PLAINTIFF AND  
APPROVAL OF ITS SELECTION OF LEAD COUNSEL**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT .....	1
FACTUAL BACKGROUND.....	4
ARGUMENT .....	5
I. NYS CRF SHOULD BE APPOINTED LEAD PLAINTIFF .....	5
A. NYS CRF’S MOTION IS TIMELY .....	5
B. NYS CRF HAS THE LARGEST FINANCIAL INTEREST .....	5
C. NYS CRF SATISFIES THE RELEVANT REQUIREMENTS OF RULE 23 .....	6
II. THE COURT SHOULD APPROVE NYS CRF’S SELECTION OF COUNSEL .....	9
CONCLUSION.....	11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b>CASES</b>	<b>PAGE(S)</b>
<i>Giovagnoli v. GlobalSCAPE, Inc.</i> , 2017 WL 11220692 (W.D. Tex. Nov. 6, 2017).....	6, 7
 <b>STATUTES</b>	
15 U.S.C. § 78u-4 .....	<i>passim</i>
 <b>OTHER AUTHORITIES</b>	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(a)(4).....	7
H.R. Conf. Rep. No. 104-369 (1995), <i>as reprinted in</i> 1995 U.S.C.C.A.N. 730 (1995) .....	8
